www.ecourtsindia.com

www.ecourtsindia.com

ON IVB

SUPREMECOURTOFINDIA RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS BEFORE THE REGISTRAR M K HANJURA

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C)

No(s).

18507-18508/2014

BSNL & ORS

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

ABNASH CHANDER & ORS

Respondent(s)

(with interim relief and office report)

SLP(C) No. 20692/2014 (With Office Report)

Date: 13/10/2014 These petitions were called on for hearing today.

For Petitioner(s)

Mr.Amitesh Kumar, adv. Mr. Chandra Prakash, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr. Himanshu Gupta, av. Mr.A.K.Tandale, adv.

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following ORDER

SLP(C) No.18507-18508/2014

The office report indicates that both the respondents have already filed the counter affidavit. Viewed thus, both the matters shall be processed for listing before the Hon'ble Court as and when the connected one gets ready.

SLP(C) No.20692/2014

indicates office report that the respon

dent

www.ecourtsindia.com

Nos.1,3,4,5,7,8,9,10,11,12

14 have already filed the co

unter

affidavit. Await the return of the service of notice already issued to the respondent Nos.2,6 & 13. List again on 2.01.2015. Signature Not Verified

Digitally signed by Sushma Kumari Bajaj Date: 2014.10.14 16:50:07 IST

Reason:

(M K HANJURA) Registrar

SB