SUPREMECOURTOF INDIA RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C).....CC 16286-16287/2014

No(s).

(Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated 12/09/2013 in CWP No. 3748/2011, 07/02/2014 in RP No. 55/2014 and CWP No. 3748/2011 passed by the High Court Of Punjab & Haryana At Chandigarh)

BSNL Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

BALDEV SINGH & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(with appln. (s) for c/delay in filing SLP and c/delay in refiling SLP and office report)

Date: 19/11/2014 These petitions were called on for hearing today.

CORAM : HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE DIPAK MISRA

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE UDAY UMESH LALIT

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Amitesh Kumar, Adv.

Mr. Shashank Shekhar, Adv. Mr. Chandra Prakash, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following O R D E R $\,$

Delay condoned.

Issue notice.

In the meantime, there shall be stay of operation of impugned order.

Signature Not Verified

Digitally signed by Gulshan Kumar Arora Date: 2014.11.21 17:36:12 IST Reason:

> (Gulshan Kumar Arora) Court Master

(Tapan Chakraborty) Court Master