S U P R E M E C O U R T O F RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

1

INDIA

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR M K HANJURA

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C)

No(s). 20705/2014

BSNL and Ors.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

KEWALKRISHAN AND ORS.

Respondent(s)

(with interim relief and office report)

WITH

SLP(C) No. 20709/2014 (With Office Report)

SLP(C) No. 20710/2014
(With Office Report)

SLP(C) No. 20712/2014 (With Office Report)

Date: 08/01/2015 These petitions were called on for hearing today.

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. Amitesh Kumar, Adv. Mr. Chandra Prakash, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr. Shish Pal Laler, Adv. Mr. Balbir Singh Gupta, Adv.

Mr. Himanshu Gupta, Adv. Mr. Anil Kumar Tandale, Adv.

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following O R D E R

Signature Not Verified Digitally signed by Madhu Grover Date: 2015.01.10

SLP(C) No. 20705/2014

11:00:50 IST

Reason:

www.ecourtsindia.com

 $$\operatorname{The}$ respondent Nos. 1-7 and 9-13 have failed to file the counter affidavit within the period stipulated under the rules. Item No.125 $$\operatorname{2}$$

Fresh steps for the service of notice by usual mode to the unserved respondent No. 8 shall be taken by the learned counsel for the petitioners within a period of three weeks. Dasti

MG

addition is permitted to be served through the Trial Court the particulars of which shall be furnished by the learned counsel for the petitioners within the period prescribed above.

 ${\tt SLP(C)}$ Nos. 20709 and 20710/2014

The matters have already been directed to be listed before the Hon'ble Court. Therefore, no further orders are required to be passed in them.

SLP(C) No. 20712/2014

Fresh steps for the service of notice by usual mode to the unserved respondent No. 2 shall be taken by the learned counsel for the petitioners within a period of three weeks. Dasti in addition is permitted to be served through the Trial Court the particulars of which shall be furnished by the learned counsel for the petitioners within the period prescribed above. List again on 17.3.2015.

> (M K HANJURA) Registrar