ITEM NO.99

SUPREME COURT OF INDIA RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR MRS. RACHNA GUPTA

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C) No(s). 22173/2014

BHARAT SANCHAR NIGAM LTD. & ORS. Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

DHARAMBIR & ANR Respondent(s) (with appln. (s) for substituted service and interim relief and office report)

Date: 10/03/2015 This petition was called on for hearing today.

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. Amitesh Kumar, Adv.
Mr. Chandra Prakash, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr. Balbir Singh Gupta, Adv.

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following O R D E R

Both the respondents have failed to file counter affidavit, despite opportunity and last warning given for the purpose. Further opportunity is, therefore, declined.

The matter stands complete.

Registry to process to list the same before the Hon'ble Court, as per rules.

(RACHNA GUPTA)
Registrar