SUPREMECOURTOF

RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR M K HANJURA

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C)

No(s). 20692/2014

INDIA

BSNL & ORS.

www.ecourtsindia.com

www.ecourtsindia.com

Petitioner(s)

**VERSUS** 

SHAM LAL & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(with office report)

Date: 17/03/2015 This petition was called on for hearing today.

For Petitioner(s)

Mr.Amitesh Kumar,adv. Mr. Chandra Prakash, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following ORDER

The office report is that the respondent No.6 has expired. Ld.counsel for the petitioners shall within a period of four weeks file an application for substitution to bring on record the lrs. of the said respondent.

List again on 07.07.2015.

(M K HANJURA) Registrar

SB

www.ecourtsindia.com

Signature Not Verified

Digitally signed by Sushma Kumari Bajaj Date: 2015.03.18 16:01:36 IST Reason:

ITEM NO.89

REGISTRAR COURT. 2

SECTION IVB

SUPREMECOURTOF INDIA RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR M K HANJURA

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C)

No(s). 20692/2014

BSNL & ORS.

Petitioner(s)

**VERSUS** 

SHAM LAL & ORS.

Respondent(s)

www.ecourtsindia.com

```
(with office report)
```

Date: 17/03/2015 This petition was called on for hearing today.

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. Amitesh Kumar, adv. Mr. Chandra Prakash, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following O R D E R  $\,$ 

The office report is that the respondent No.6 has expired. Ld.counsel for the petitioners shall within a period of four weeks file an application for substitution to bring on record the lrs. of the said respondent.

List again on 07.07.2015.

(M K HANJURA) Registrar

SB

Signature Not Verified

Digitally signed by Sushma Kumari Bajaj Date: 2015.03.18 16:01:36 IST Reason: