S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C) No.22173/2014

(Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated 11/12/2013 in CWP No. 22626/2011 passed by the High Court of Punjab & Haryana at Chandigarh)

BHARAT SANCHAR NIGAM LTD. & ORS.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

DHARAMBIR & ANR Respondent(s)

(With appln. (s) for substituted service and interim relief and office report)

Date: 15/05/2015 This petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE DIPAK MISRA HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE PRAFULLA C. PANT

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. Chandra Prakash, AOR

Mr. Amitesh Kumar, Adv.

Mr. Shashank Shekhar, Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. Shish Pal Laler, Adv.

Mr. N.P. Midha, Adv. Mr. Sonit Sinhmar, Adv.

Mr. Balbir Singh Gupta, AOR

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following O R D E R $\,$

List the matter after eight weeks along with S.L.P. (C) No.20712 of 2014.

Signature Not Verified

Digitally signed by Chetan Kumar Date: 2015.05.19 14:10:01 IST

Reason: (Chetan Kumar)
Court Master

(H.S. Parasher)
Court Master