S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR MR. M V RAMESH

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C)

No(s). 20705/2014

BSNL and ors.

Petitioner(s)

**VERSUS** 

KEWALKRISHAN AND ORS.

Respondent(s)

(with interim relief and office report)

Date: 01/03/2016 This petition was called on for hearing today.

For Petitioner(s)

Mr.Amitesh Kumar,adv. Mr. Chandra Prakash,Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr.Shish Pal Laler,Adv. Mr. Balbir Singh Gupta,Adv.

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following O R D E R  $\,$ 

The respondent Nos.1-7 and 9-13 have failed to file the counter affidavit within the period stipulated under the rules.

Ld.counsel for the petitioner has failed to file the affidavit in proof of dasti service of notice issued to the respondent No.8 despite order dated 09.09.2015 of this Court. Therefore, list the matter before the Hon'ble Judge in Chambers for further directions. Signature Not Verified

Await orders and list thereafter.

Digitally signed by Sushma Kumari Bajaj Date: 2016.03.01 16:53:43 TLT

Reason:

www.ecourtsindia.com

(M V RAMESH)
Registrar

SB

www.ecourtsindia.com