

INTERLOCUTORY APPLICATION NOS. 3 and 5

(Application for substitution and condonation of delay
and setting aside abatement)

IN

PETITION FOR SPECIAL LEAVE TO APPEAL(CIVIL)NO. 20692 OF
2016

WITH PRAYER FOR INTERIM RELIEF

BSNL & Ors.

...Petitioner(s)

Versus

Sham Lal & Ors.

...Respondent(s)

OFFICE REPORT

The I.A. Nos. 3-4 were listed before the Hon'ble Court (In Chamber) on 21.01.2016 with office report dated 01.12.2015, when the Court was pleased to pass the following order :-

" An application has been filed by learned counsel for the petitioner seeking condonation of delay in vague.

Better application be filed within four weeks from today."

It is submitted that counsel for the petitioner has on 24.02.2016 filed fresh application for condonation of delay of 3553 days in filing substitution and setting aside abatement and the same has been registered as I.A. No. 5.

The I.As are listed before the Hon'ble Court (In Chamber) with this office report.

Dated this the 04th day of March, 2016.

ASSISTANT REGISTRAR

Copy to :-

1. Mr. Chandra Prakash, Adv.
20-A Lawyers Chambers
Supreme Court of India
2. Mr. A.K. Tandale, Adv.
B-158, Sec-14, Noida-201301

ASSISTANT REGISTRAR

Com1/Mty

