Ch. Matter

SECTION IVB Listed on.

Court No.

IN THE SUPREME COURT OF INDIA Item No. CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION

<u>PETITION FOR SPECIAL LEAVE TO APPEAL(CIVIL) NOS.</u> 32074-32075 OF 2014

WITH PRAYER FOR INTERIM RELIEF

Bharat Sanchar Nigam Ltd. & Ors.

...Petitioner(s)

Versus

Baldev Singh & Ors.

... Respondent(s)

OFFICE REPORT FOR DIRECTION

The office report on default was listed before the Hon'ble Court (In Chamber) on 15.09.2016, when the Court was pleased to pass the following order:-

" Let proof of dasti service in respect of respondent nos.3,5,12, 15 and 18 be filed within 15 days', as prayed for."

It is submitted that counsel for the petitioner has not filed proof of dasti service in respect of Respondent Nos. 3, 5, 12, 15 and 18 so far. Time granted for the same has expired on 30.09.2016.

The office report for direction in matter above-mentioned is listed before the Hon'ble Court (In Chamber).

Dated this the 17th day October, 2016.

ASSISTANT REGISTRAR

Copy to :-

- Mr. Chandra Prakash, Advocate.
 20A, Lawyer's Chamber,
 Supreme Court of India
- 2. Mr. Anil Kumar Tandale, Advocate

ASSISTANT REGISTRAR