REGISTRAR COURT. 2 2ITEM NO.22 SUPREME COURT OF INDIA RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR MR. M V RAMESH

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C) No(s). 20692/2014 Petitioner(s) BSNL & ORS.

VERSUS

SHAM LAL & ORS.

Respondent(s)

SECTION IVB

(with office report)

Date: 02/01/2017 This petition was called on for hearing today. For Respondent(s) Mr. Amitesh Kumar, Adv.

Mr. Chandra Prakash,

For Respondent(s) Mr. Himanshu Gupta, Adv.

Mr. Anil Kumar Tanda

UPON hearing the counsel the Co

ORDER

Mr. Chandra Prakash, Adv.

Mr. Anil Kumar Tandale, Adv.

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following

ORDER

Respondent Nos.1, 3 to 5, 7 to 12 and 14 have already the counter affidavit.

S ervice of notice is complete on respondent Nos. 2, 6(a)

6(e) and Respondent 13 but no one has entered appearance on their behalf.

However, Mr. Amitesh Kumar, Ld. Counsel for the petitioners has stated that respondent No.5 has expired. L earned counsel shall

within a period of four weeks take appropriate steps in this regard.

List again on 1.2.2017 .

(M V RAMESH) Registrar

MG