SECTION IV B

Listed on 30.1.2017

IN THE SUPREME COURT OF INDIA Court No. 4 CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION Item No. 45

<u>PETITION FOR SPECIAL LEAVE TO APPEAL(CIVIL) NOS. 20705, 20709, 20710, 20712 & 22173 OF 2014</u>

WITH PRAYER FOR INTERIM RELIEF

BSNL & Ors.

...Petitioner(s)

Versus

Kewalkrishan & Ors.

... Respondent(s)

OFFICE REPORT

The matters above mentioned were listed before the Hon'ble Court on 18.11.2016 when the Court was pleased to pass the following order:-

"Mr. Balbir Singh Gupta, learned counsel for the respondent Nos.1 to 7 and 9 to 13 in SLP(C)No.20705/2014 and for respondent Nos.1 and 2 in SLP(C)No.22173/2014 prays and is allowed further four weeks' time to file counter affidavit.

List the matters after four weeks."

It is submitted that Mr. Balbir Singh Gupta, counsel for respondent nos. 1-7 and 9-13 in SLP (C) No. 20705/2014 and respondent Nos. 1 and 2 in SLP (C) No. 22173/2014 has not filed Counter Affidavit so far.

Service of show cause notice is complete in all the matters.

The matter above mentioned is listed before the Hon'ble Court with this office report.

Dated this the 27th day of January, 2017.

ASSISTANT REGISTRAR

Copy to: Mr. Chandra Prakash, Advocate.

Mr. Balbir Singh Gupta, Advocate.

ASSISTANT REGISTRAR

neeraj