SUPREME COURT OF INDIA RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C) No(s).32074-32075/2014

(Arising out of Common Final Judgment and Order dated 12.09.2013 and final order dated 07.02.2014 passed by the Punjab & Haryana High Court, Chandigarh Bench, Chandigarh in CWP NO.3748/2011 and Review Petition NO.55/2014 respectively)

BHARAT SANCHAR NIGAL LIMITED

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

BALDEV SINGH & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(Office Report on Default)

Date: 02-02-2018 These petitions were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ADARSH KUMAR GOEL [IN CHAMBER]

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. Chandra Prakash, AOR

For Respondent(s)

Mr. Anil Kumar Tandale, AOR

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following $\underline{O\ R\ D\ E\ R}$

Let needful be done by learned counsel for the petitioner in terms of Office Report dated 29th January, 2018 within two weeks from today failing with the special leave petitions shall stand dismissed.

(MAHABIR SINGH) COURT MASTER (RAJINDER KAUR) BRANCH OFFICER